west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep. wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Friday, February 13, 2026

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for BUTLER DAVIS 1
47-099-01473-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

H. Jason Harm O %

Acting Chief /
Operator’s Well Number:

Farm Name: BOTKINS, GREGORY A.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-099-01473-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 2/13/2026

Promoting a healthy environment.

02/13/2026



PERMIT CONDITIONS

and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil
ffect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

permit. Permit conditions have the same ¢

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

of life or serious personal injury in or about
tor ot its contractor shall give notice, stating
d gas inspector and the Chief within

" 1. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss
the well or while working on the well, the well opera
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil an
twenty-four (24) hours. _
Well work activities shall not constitute s hazard to the safety of persons.

and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to

permitted work. In addition, the well
any actual well work is commenced and

the operator to the Oil
ons and/or pits for any
24 hours before

3. Notification shall be given by
the construction of roads, locati
operator shall notify the same inspector
prior to running and cementing casing.

02/13/2026



WW-4B 1) DateDecember 17 , 2025
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Butler Davis 1
3)API Well No. 47-w —oun
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow X
5) Location: Elevation932.87 Watershed Whites Creek - Big Sandy River
pistrict Butler countyWayne Quadrangle Prichard
6) Well Operator Unknown WVDEP Paid Plugging Contract 7)Designated AgentJason Harmon
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304
8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
name Brian Warden name Eagle Well Service, Inc.
adaress 49 Elk Creek Road address 440 lvyton Road /P.O. Box 1666
Delbarton, WV 25670 Salyersville, KY 41465

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED.

DEC 30 2025
~=nt OF

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspectof G / Date

02/13/2026



Plugging Prognosis
AP| #: 45-099-01473
West Virginia, Wayne County

Casing Schedule

10” @ 37’ - Cementing Information Unknown
8-5/8” @ 379’ - Cementing Information Unknown
77 @ 1705’ - Cementing Information Unknown
4-1/2” @ 3100’ - 85 Sacks

TD @ 3100’

Original Completion: Berea-2105"-2132"-Shot
Re-Complete: Brown Shale - 2730’ - 2880’ - Frac (see original well record)

Fresh Water: 230’ (see original well record)

Saltwater: 937’ - 1015’ (see original well record)

Gas Shows: 2109°-2112’, 1035’, 535’ - 545’ (see original well records)
Oil Shows: None Reported

Coal: None Reported

Open Mine: None Reported

Elevation: 937’

LU

11.

12.

13.

Notify inspector, Brian Warden at 304-205-3229, 48 hours prior to commencing
abandonment operations.
Blow down well.
POOH with tubing, RIH and confirm TD and fill depth.
Prep for cement. Notify inspector of tag depth.
Pump 6% Bentonite gel between all cement plugs.

a. NOTE: Class Aor Class L can be used for cement plugs.
Run bond log to determine accurate casing and cement depths. Attempt to free point all
casing thatis not cemented to surface, if not free perforate and pull as needed.
Plug 1: Set 200’ cement plug from 3100’ (or TD) — 2900.
Plug 2: Set cement plug from 2486’ - 1989’ to isolate perforations and Brown Shale (Perfs.
2730’ -2880’, Brown Shale 2506’ — 2890', Berea 2109 - 2112), tag TOC, top off as necessary.
Plug 3: Set Cement plug from 1715’ - 1615’ to cover casing shoe.

. Plug 4: Set cement plug from 1335’ - 1235 to isolate Big Lime, Injun Sand, Berea, Coffee

Shale, Brown Shale and gas show, tag TOC, top off as necessary.

Plug 5: Set cement plug from 1065’ - 880’ to cover salt water, Salt Sand, and gas show (Salt
Water 1015’, Gas 1035’), tag TOC, top off as necessary.

Plug 6: Set cement plug from 585’ - Surface to cover fresh water shows and casing shoe, top
off as necessary.

Reclaim location and well road to WVDEP specifications and erect P&A well monument 30”
above ground with well name, APl and plug date.

**Will cover/isolate with cement all O&G formations - including salt, elevation, coal, freshwater.

Bt | e
OIS 2 T fgisens



Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle _ Lonisa Na Fa
) B, WELL RECORD fae
Permit No.__Way 1L73 Uil or Gas Wei—_
T —— (KIND)
Company__Commorwealth Ges gomoration Casing and [ Used in Left in Pack
Address__Pa Q. Box 1433, Charleston, W. Va, ubing | Drilling wen ckery
Farm Butler Davis Acres 110 = foon oo
|
Location (waters)__Sugar__Bnanf_..—___”urrlcane Cresk Size [
Well No__112 Elev. 937,88 18 #| | Kind of Packer_
District Butler County. Hayne 13 | Nore
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Butlor Davis 10 | 370 5% 37 EW et
_E:lﬁharﬂ,_ﬂnL_Address__m 8% | 378 gn [ 373 B
Mineral rights are owned by_.u_ﬁ_i_ms 654 1705+ 7% | 1705 T" Depth set
__ 635 Castrell St.  Address_ Ashland, Kye 5316 | B
Drilling commenced._September 16, 1963 3 Perf, top___ 2112
Drilling completed___Qctober 17, 1963 2 21381 9% | 21381 2"  bers portom 212110
Date Shot 10=16=63  From_ 2102 1o 2132  pjnersUsed S% 67110 S7V10M  Perf. top
With 358# gelatin Tan aof liner at 2065121 Lo
] : reri. powwm
Open Flow /10ths Water in — Tneh __Tubine gace at 21141 |
/10ths Mere. in Inch - ) o _
Wl 11?}000 A W CASING CEMENTED. SIZE. No, Ft pate
Rock Pressure 525 Ibs 72 hrs.
il bbls., 15t 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES
FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT.
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT_ e
Fresh Water 220 = 230 Feet__ 535 = 5L5 Salt Water___ 1015
Formation Color H'S? o Top Bottom & o? 'zﬁ‘a;t;: r
Surface 0 37 |
Sand 37 52 |
Slate 52 93 |
Sand ‘ 93 | 135
Slate | 135 L5
Slate | ﬂEch and Gas 195 | 220 |
Sand  QOffice O ¢ | 220 | 20 | Water | » poo
Slate | 2ho | 535 \ nre
Sand DEC 30 202 ! 535 | 590 Water-gas | 535-ShS- | 1 bailer por b
Slate - | 590 3 905 [ | £ show of gas
Sand ot O 905 | 9o | ; |
Slate Eavironmene! Protealof 9o | 1000 | |
SALT SAND . 1000 | 1218 | Waler [ 1015 | Huole full
Slate -~ ! i 1218 | 227k Gas [ 103K | Show
Lime shells | ; | 127, | 1280 | ' }
Slate & shell) [ ‘ 1280 | 1333 [ }
Sand | i 1333 | 1355 | |
BIG LIME ‘ | 1355 | 1488 | i
INJUN SAND | | 1,88 | 16ky | i
Slats = Shells ‘ 16k | 1689 f }
Shell y 1889 | 1695 w 1691 | Halliburton SLM
Slate & shells 1695 | 2090 | }
Brown shale | J 2095 | 2107 ‘
Berea sand | [ 2107 | 2132 | Gas
Slate & shells | 2132%%8% 2127
|  TOTAL PEPT}I [ 2% ;
1 1 FINAL GAUGE:
3
(over)

02/13/2026



(PEVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Perforated 4-1/2" casing 2730-2880 with 28 shots.

Fractured Brown Shale with 75,000# sand, 575,000 SCF Nitrogen and 450 BDLS water.

WELL 10G

REMARKS

FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh

Original Total Depth ' 2140

Electric Log Tops:

Coffee Shale 2087 2107
Berea Sand § Siltstone 2107 2204
Gray Shale ) 2204 2506
Brown Shale ) 2506 2890
Gray Shale 2890 3018
Brown Shale 3018 3103

Log Total Depth 3103

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION

and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Well Operator

Note:

Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic

1072022
> ous TUTETTE&EUET
Areal Expl é‘lnr
Date: September 7, 1982
02/13/2026

detailed geological record of all formations, including
eoal, encountered in the drilling of a well,”

- ——al



w™v-35 ) ;‘.F‘SL‘Q I bate  Sentember 7. 1052
(Rev 8-81) 1 g; . e :
J' ﬁiz:h: of ﬁmi ﬁugmm Well No. 719

t}n:‘lmd ol ém““‘ Farm Butler Davis
@’ll und Gas ?mumn APT No. 47 = 99 = 1473 DD

Sser U 1982

Oil & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES ym7, operaror's Revore
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil__ / GasX / Liquid Injection _ / Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage / Deep >/ Shallow X /)

LOCATION: Elevation : 5] 5 Z 8 & watersh&i Oueens Creek

District: Butler County Wayne Quadrangle prichard Ky-i. Va.
COMPANY. DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION
PDDRESS Box 1433, Charleston, WV 25325 i i Cement
Cag:mg Used in | Left £i11 wp
DESIGNATED RGENT __ Arthur (. Youse Tubing |Drilling|in well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS Box 1433 Charleston, I, Va.-25325 |Size
SURFACE OWNER ___ Butler Davis 20-16
_ - Cond.
ADDRESS Prichard, W. Va. 310" 37 37
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Butler Davis 9 5/8
ADDRESS Prichard, W. Va.
8 5/8 379 370
OTL FND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK _Kenneth . i
_ Butcher Barboursville, W. Va. 1705 1705
ACDRESS 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED (Deepening) May 10, 1982 B
41/2 3004 957 fee:
DRILLING COMMENCED (Deepening) May 26, 1982 3
DRILLING COMPLETED (Deepening) May 27, 1982 2
IF APPLICAEIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON -
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSICN FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VEREAL PERMISSICN OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  Devonian Brown Shale Depth 3100 feet
Depth of campleted well 3103 feet Rotary xx / Cable Tools
Water strata @epth: Fresh feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: None reported Is coal being- mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation nevoniap Rrown Shale Pay zone depth ;cnq sgqn  feet 1\&
Gas: Initial open flow 36 Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow .. Bol/@ %
Final open flow 224 Mcf/a Final open flow . mbria ™
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 4 hours %
Static rock pressure 725 psig(surface measurement) after o, hours shut in a
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 10/27/2023
Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours@yiq 312026

(Contirue on reversa. oz.de)

quw



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
r
1/, /It /o
Permit NO.M:' 5‘/ /S D s Well _
r, i (KIND)
Lo 7, 4 | e | s | RN
Compan M&}J,—_,ZA_Q_J_L_‘A._L*L
& Si
Address /O / (ZAY L”)/{{(/'l i /t’- f / p e
16. Kind of Packer.
Farm " XLTI { (ZL L2
7 / 13
Well No / 10 27T R
o) —
District / ’/ﬁt [ (k 2_Gounty /( ﬂ‘/ /j (@& 5
/ ’) 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced C; = L /
53/16
Drilling eompleted Toteldepth.. .- 2 Peit. 1o
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom________
Initial open flow. J10ths Water i Ineh | 89S Used Pl v
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
itock prescure Ibs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet i feet | FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
( /4—- L/.(&‘L_( f(t.&.{/
Salt water__/ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
‘) §
Drillers’ Names 7/ ;\C ,,T Q- o &
5 ' >
(@) /" 5
(@, {f({f ( C—efr X«
Remarks: e . 7 e
Lel Aepoli JKhOo—

3 - =
/\;" /{ti{ t..-: (7

“ORIBIREE



ea-n STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA R(@@EE?E

DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUN ~ 4 1982

OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIV!ISICN

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT GF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Parmit No. 47'— O?Of _'%L 73 D D Oil or Gas Well

i EIND

CARING AND USED N LEFT IN

FACKER
TURING pmiLLING WELL - s

Size |

Tarm ﬁ ¥ ﬂ L J\/”O/f{/{rxf 16 Kind of Pacicer_____
. Lo X 13 \
Aell No ; / q

 §

Y 10 Size of
P
Fatric County 814
< e —— = 6% i Depth set___________
Tnllirg commenced 5 /? ‘Fz i

Perf

‘ | 5 %775 W/
Malling ~ompleted TD. Total depthﬂz 3 ._,M W <
$ i —_— . tcp—-—_.—.—

Tate sh oWapth of shc 2 ‘ . Pert. bottom ____
10 d / a N
In ' a spen ﬂo /10ths Water in__~ TInch %MS L rert. top

f Perf. bottom—— _____

‘men Anw after tubing_ /10ths Mere. in_______Inch

- siume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT D:

o NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
K pre<cure lhs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hirs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCH]

|
ror feer_ feet | FEET INCHES FEET INCH]
vator feet. teet. | FEET INCHES FEET INCH]

Tiniller’ Names ///(A ’M

Condn, £ i f)/um,u, %,

Demarks

. 02113720263
Ol _ | 2 (e=R) 1Y /%ﬁi—fﬁm



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. M—: /A{ 7 j

Marn
Qil or Gas Wu“_ﬁ

ITKIND )
‘é ‘“'é CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILL
Ce pnnyuvl“"’ CU AL J/"\ et ({/_3 ((M&
P ey Size
Address u/’ ,'[u'&/l./[-(’./j_ ; flt - 2 7'/4
/ 7 ' 3 16 B Kind of Packer——
Faren ayrs !/ AUAN
7 / '? 13
Well No 10 Sizvw of e
7 / ; ,’
!')1str1cf / ) A M’7 County LA/ dd;_s//fg.i-" 814
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
113 it & w "1,-‘- )
Drilling completed Total depth____ ~1 3 /’ 5¢04; mp
oy ; I
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 ;'{Tf‘ !’} . Perf. ”bahpm___
I Used iy 1% (f) ¢ =)
Fre=s A 9 i 1) 1 )p\lr_.—-______—
[nitial open flow /10ths Water in______Inch PSS T PV ‘ =
& {‘\‘:: 3 I"u'f—fm(:k{’m__
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch : = oY
.‘V _3\,';
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED ST-ZSH)_ e i' Na. FT Date
ok prescure Ibs hrs.
0l bbls., 1st 2/ hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT IEET INCIILES
Fre<h water feet feet FEET INCHES PEET INCLES
Salt waler feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
& / e ¢ T . . 4 - i . .’ _.._- / ‘ .
b T / o U vJJ AA /{r{/"f/ i:’t/LL/’ LA [ A LJL(L'A_j

/] Ngciuconsy

/ Remarks:

PATE

/ P -
/‘//ﬂL I, /j ’1:{_[ AL

A



January 27, 1964

Mr. W. S. Gravely
Commonwealth Gas Corporation
P. O. Box 1433

Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Gravely:

The final inspection report for your
Well No. 719 on the Butler Davis Farm, But{er
District, Wayne Count{. has been received in
our ?zgéce. This drilling was done under Permit
WAY - .

AS our Inagector. Mr. Kenneth Butcher,
reg:rts that evar{th ng is in good order, we are
releasing this well under the Blanket Bond by
which it is covered.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Degut Director
(0) 4 D GAS DIVISION

02//43/2026,



oG-

DEPARTMENT OF MINES TR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Ol AND GAS WELLS DIVISION G

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

s 4 LGP — | 4730 D,

Qil

or Gas Well __

(XIND )

Company. Ai@{ /_ﬂ///\ F ﬁ@eﬁ
S/ - ‘

CASING AND USED IN | LEFT IN
TUBING . DRILLING | WELL

PACKERS

|
|
f
|

16 ' Kind of Packer
T, )
! |
Well No 7 20 & 10 [ 1 Size of
) ! ]
. X \
Diltric’—ma_Countym B f : :
) ] |
634 ! | Dept! | I
Drilling commenced ‘ i w e
53/16 i |
|
Drilling completed Total depth_______
rilling P P 3 f ‘ | Perf. top_____
| |
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2_ * ﬁl‘ Perf. bottom___
| | |
. | | » *
Initial open flowe _  /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Used , | Pert. tap :
f | Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing—_______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch ‘
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock: presgus Tha hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Ol bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET___ INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names -
‘./ A y i : - '- A =N ' ? " y Gz ./ ’ '~
/ A A AT ‘1 { g FEP, /f (/ff_,(l / (L ﬂj O\ A /._.‘/,(-, 2 A AL J‘_."/ "

RerAarks:

[[-//-gz

>

o I E 1 e




T ., — .
0 1 B 3 g ihav.1285 Lotitude 98~ 115

R GGP sﬂi L]
DIXIE SORLEY gk SOTH --—""'"\57\ -
A e 3 06 % -/— ‘\Q)i
S Yt i wis=
L
-1
o
m
4 .
-2 o
Proposen @
LocaTion
@
1 i BUTLER Davis 3
¢ N39'42F.653.1° g
_3 3

Pki;us “F?cn Cor. 176 &

Magneric Noarw Aua. 1963.

s

\
ISABELLE BOWLING s AL
LEMASTER

\

Note: The accuracy of this survey 15 within the \
limits prascribed by the 0.end G. Division
of Dapt. of Mines (I to 200)

Note: Elevation from U.5.G.5. BM 50 R.H.P (859)

CERTIFICATE

I, tha undersigned, hareby cartify that this map is carrect
to the best of my knowledge and balief and shows all the
information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and
Drill Deaper . . ... [] regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws

Redrills oaviiani O of MWast Virginia. %
———— i - Suavey - Aue. 20-21,1963- W.5.G.- I8 No. 9 Po.17_ ; ———————————

Company. Devo ﬂ‘- . E(\. : -+ CORPORATION

<J STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address_FP0.80x 1433 CHaRLESTON, W.VA. ‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Form._ BUTLER Davis " OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

TructWJcras_ITLhnu No&%ﬁ

Well (Farm) No. / Serial No._ 119 WELL LOCATI O N/ 2MAR

Elevation (Spirit Level) 937 8_45 FILE NO.M" f¥73 — D ..

Quedrang} Louisa N.E.

County Wavyne District_ BUTLER | +- Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude

Engineer g ond longitude lines being represented by

Engineer’s Registration No. 2024 border lines os shown. 02/1 3 2026

File No. Drawing No. i — Denotes one inch spaces on border line of

~ .. AucnsT 29 1963 . . s RARN' wtigingl trticlng;



Eagle Well Service
P.O. Box 1666
Salyersville, KY 41465
(606) 349-4141

December 15, 2025

WV Dept. of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th Street

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: 2022-13 Variance

To Whom It May Concern:

Please see attached Order 2022-13 Variance that allows the use of Class L cement in place
of Class A cement for well plugging. Eagle Well Service wishes to have the option of using
Class L cement should Class A not be available at the time of plugging.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact

me.

Thank you,

Brent Uhight

Brent Wright
Eagle Well Service
(740) 502-6171
BW/db

MoaOtJOIandGﬂ

[~ 89 2025

wv Dapariment of
Environmental Protestion

f Qice Of O andt G2
f’ DEC 30 2025

WV Dageriment o
Environmental Proestion

mm Gas
DEC 3+

WY Daportment
Environmantal Proagdm

02/13/2026
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0. 7 Qree, S0 7 o
Cranesioe WA/ 15304
Prang (304! 9260440

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 1022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
ISCSRS SECTION 24.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING }
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to mdustry requesis, the West Virgimia Deparunent of Environmental
Protection, Office of Qil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of Amernican Petroleum lustitute
{APD) Class L cement 10 be used in place of API Class A cement for weil plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

b OnJuly 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Onl Co. (DGO) submiited a variance requm from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of AP] Class L cement in piace of API Class A
cement, refating lo the plugging of conventional weils.

2. [Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement s
comparabie to API Class A cernent and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Vingaia Code

Cortemporaneousiy. the Chief of the Office of Oif and Gas also chose to consider a
vanance to Legisiative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1 ., for the use of AP1 Class |. ceraent in
place of APL Class A cement, relating (o the plugging of honzontal weils.

02/13/2026



4 On August 13, 2022, the Office of Ol and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the varance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comnients were received

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia. the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promuigate the hereinatter prescribed Order
Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section

14, the Chief of the Office of (il and (ias may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rales.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by APl is

approved for use in place of APl Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

R4 g
James Grtm; Chief
Offic¢. of - ¥' and Gas

02/13/2026



WW-4A 1) Date: December 17, 2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
Butler Davis 1

3) API Well No.: 47 - 099 - 01473

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Walter R. and Kathleen A. Flanigan Name
Address 4905 Trace Creek Road Address
Milton, WV 25541
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Brian E. Warden (¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 49 Elk Creek Road Name
Delbarton, WV 25670 Address

Telephone 304-205-3229

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Unknown WVDER-Paid Plugging Coptfact

- By: Jason Harmor(
-"': fon Of > Its: Agent /
et TN Address 601 57th Street ©
3 : 5 “ fm'[_:,! Charleston, WV 25304
£l . - Telephone  304-926-0499 x 41102 i
~ g STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AENAE DAWN WHITLOCK
/_\ 801 57t Sirest, BE, Charleston, WV 25304
Subsc@ befor % o e ey
mg Notary Public
My Commission Expires 1 0 ?U‘Dﬂ

B

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov. 02/1 3/2 026
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U.S. Postal Service

Domestic Mail Only

CERTIFIED MAIL®* RECEIPT

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps com

Certified Mall Fee

$
[Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)

[ Return Receipt (hardcopy) 5
) Return Receipt {electronic) $
[] Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $
[[] Aduit Signature Required $
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

Postage

s

Total Postage and Fees

IS

Postmark

Sent Tt

....... abtr s Xathlen  Tlamgy




SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well ‘
Number Butler Davis 1 - 47-099-01473

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of O1l and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57tk 8t. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time,

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

YOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that [ have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

1 further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature 02/1 3/28.%9



WW-4B API No. 47-099-01473

Farm Name Butler Davis

Well No.  Butler Davis 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
1s notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
Its

02/13/2026



WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 099 _01473 .
Operator's Well No.__Butler Davis 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_Unknown WVDEP Paid Plugging Contract OP Code

Watershed (HUC 10) Whites Creek - Big Sandy River Quadrangle Prichard
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No .

Will apit beused? Yes || No |¥]

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | [ No . If so, what mlL.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP) A i
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number ¥ o3
Reuse (at API Number ﬂFC 30 2025

u Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain w

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Y€S, tank return.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Freshwater

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. No cuttings expected.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

:
:

on Harmon

Company Official (Typed Name) L
Company Official Title Deputy Chief

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
& RENAE DAWN WHITLOCK
.‘-.., - = 80157th Street, SE, Charleston, WY 26304
My Commission Expires Apri 08, 2027

Subscrib om before me this _ day of %MLW ~ ., 2 ‘;I
-, \ \\ | =
a NG Notary Public

My commission expires \B_AL Q k o) QQ@\ 02/13/2026




Form WW-9 '
Operator's Well No.Butler Davis 1

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.0 Preveg etation pH

Lime _3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-10-20

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre

Mulch Hay/Straw Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Orchard Grass 12 Orchard Grass v
Landino Clover 3 Landino Clover 3
Timothy 10 Timothy 10

Attach:
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been

provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D). of!he pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area. g

1M «
Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet. DEC 30 2025
L3 ;
Plan Approved by:
Comments:
.
DEC 30 2025

g e
Title: _ [~ ~ Date:
Field Reviewed? ( £ )Yes ( )No

02/13/2026



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 099 - 014.7'3
Operator's Well No. Butler Davis 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAIL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Unknown WVDEP Paid Plugging Contract

Watershed (HUC 10)._Whites Creek - Big Sandy River Quad: Prichard

Farm Name:

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

N/A - no discharge of fluids.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

Closed loop system, all returns will be taken in tanks and hauled to WVDEP approved facility.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

N/A

4.  Sumprarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A
mmn

neC 30 205

MW

Environme

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

02/13/2026



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 099 - 01473

Operator's Well No. Butler Davis 1.

N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

Plugging contractor will not use any waste material for deicing or fill material on property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contarnination,

N/A - See section 2

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment,

Daily inspections of equipment will be performed.

OneCf (R 10

Signature: DEC 30 2025
Departtnant Of
Date: Enmvlronmental Prolostion

02/13/2026



SURFACE HOLE mu'—-l

3574 Teays Valley Road
Hurricane, WV 25526
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CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS iy '.,6‘7'
ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND REGULATIONS ISSU (“ ey
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1
T FLANIGAN WALTER R &
! KATHLEEN A
TAX AP 6 PARCEL 20
" 196.68 ACRES: ‘
1
P EXISTING WELLS
- WITHIN 2400
SCALE: 1"=2000'

TEOF _ COMPANY:
RO EAGLE WELL
NS SERVICE, INC.

WVDEP

Vof OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
¥ 601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, Wv 25034

2w, {+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
e\ UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

OF ELEVATION:

MINIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY: 1/200 OPERATOR'S WELL #: BUTLER DAVIS 1

U
PROVEN SOURCE GRADE GPS

_Luﬂm w g 47 099 01473

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: OIL[ ]  WASTE DISPOSAL[ ]

PRODUCTION[ ] ~ DEEP[]  6aS[X]  LIQUID INJECTION[]  STORAGE[ ] SHaLLOW [

WATERSHED: _WHITES CREEK-BIG SANDY RMER

ELEVATION: _932.87

DISTRICT. _BUTLER

COUNTY: _WAYNE

QUADRANGLE: _PRICHARD

SURFACE OWNER: _FLANIGAN WALTER R & KATHLEEN A

ACREAGE: _196.68 +

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: _N/a

ACREAGE: _N/A

CONVERT[]  PLUG & ABANDON[X]
TARGET FORMATION: _N/A

ORLL[ ] DRI DEEPER[]  REDRILL[]

CLEAN OUT & REPLUG[ ]

FRACTURE OR STMULATE[] ~ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION[ ]  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [ ]

OTHER CHANGE [] (SPECIFY) 02/13/2026
ESTIMATED DEPTH: VD TMD

|

WELL OPERATOR: _UNKNOWN WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT

DESIGNATED AGENT: _JASON HARMON

ADDRESS: _601 57TH STREFT

ADDRESS: _60t 57TH STREET

CITY: _ CHARLESTON STATE: _ WV ZIP CODE: 25304 !WVDEP! CITY: _CHARLESTON STATE: _ WV 7IP CODE: _ 25304
LEGEND: REVISIONS: ;. 10-25-20
. N e m LEASE. BOUNCARY S DATE 055265—11225
. ADIONER LN DRAWN BY: 5.C.S.
ABANDONED WELLHEAD e e o EXISTING ROAD SCALE: 1" = 400
- EXISTING STREAM DRAW|NG N0 356—112
WELL LOCATION PLAT

NONDAY DECEMBER 28 2025 12:20PM

\SVR—F5—BOP\PROIVECTS\ 3500004, 356— 1 12\~ REFERENCES\WELL PLLGGING PLATS\SVD1\358112-5V01 —WP—099~1473.0WG

swmcmm'-—-[ -1—




WELL API# 47-099-01473  ACCESS TO THE WELL SITE WILL BE GAINED USING AN EXISTING ACCESS ROAD
OFF OF WAYNE COUNTY ROUTE 2/01. 2,665 FEET OF EXISTING ACCESS ROAD

TO BE MAINTAINED AS NEEDED FOR PLUGGING OPERATIONS. DRANAGE TO BE
: MAINTAINED. WELL SITE TO BE RECLAMED AFTER WELL WORK. TOPSOIL IF ANY
! TO BE STOCKPILED FOR USE IN RECLAMATION.

FLANIGAN WALTER R & KATHLEEN A
TAX MAP & PARCEL 20
196.68 ACRESt

47-099—-01473

ROAD SLOPE CROSS DRAINS

1 2,665 0 TO 3% AS NEEDED UPGRADE

NOTE:
INSTALL CULVERTS AS SHOWN OR AS
CONDITIONS REQUIRE.

SEDIMENT BASINS (TRAPS) AND APPROPRIATE
EROSION CONTROL BARRIERS ARE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED AT ALL CULVERTS AND CROSS
DRAINS AS REQUIRED IN THE Wv DEP OFFICE
OF OIL AND GAS EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL BMP MANUAL. WHERE FIELD

— CONDITIONS DICTATE, ALTERNATIVE EROSION
o CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE ENACTED AS
o REQUIRED.

ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH Wv DEP
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS EROQSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL FIELD MANUAL AS REVISED
5/2012. ENTRANCES UPON COUNTY/STATE
ROADS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH WV D.0.T. REGULATIONS, HOWEVER,
SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE
wv D.O.T..

BUILDING  EARTHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE
FOR NOTIFICATIONS TO THE OPERATOR AND
INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY DEVIATION FROM

NOT TO SCALE THIS PLAN. 02/13/2026
" = 88— SiT FEMCE
LEGE@ND.EXM WELLHERD — :r m_wERHE»D ELECTRIC NOTES
& oo AR R ST R
Q) EXSTING POWER POLE T DRANAGE
—_— —— LANDING PAD
BN BN ACCESS
WELL OPERATOR: WELL (FARM) NAME: WELL ,
| UNKNOWN-DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT WVDEP BUTLER DAVIS 1
ADDRESS: COUNTY -~ CODE DISTRICT;
1 57TH STREET. SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 = 050 BUTLER
SURFACE OWNER: USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME
WALTER R & KATHLEEN A FLANIGAN PRICHARD, WV

\SVR—-F5—BGP\PROJECTS\ 350—000\ 356~ 112\ ~REFERENCES\ REC\DONE\ 3561 12—-5V01 —01473—REC.DWG



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

/

A srw-a8

-4B signed by inspector

71 ww-4a

/{URFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
/1 MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

.

~ WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

“] _RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

/CﬁPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

/| MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT iS USED

- )]
c( 30 2075

02/13/2026



2/13/26, 9:27 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued for 4709901473

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued for 4709901473

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Feb 13, 2026 at 9:27 AM
To: Brian Warden <brian.warden@wv.gov>, Danielle Bays <daniellebays@gmail.com>, brent.wright@aol.com, Alana C
Hartman <alana.c.hartman@wv.gov>, assessor@waynecountywv.org, Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4709901473.

James Kennedy

Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

E 4709901473.pdf
3418K

02/13/2026
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